ONA ADA THE GLOBAL COMMUNITY
FOR ACADEMIC ADVISING
Inclusion & Engagement Committee - Annual Meeting
Monday, September 21, 2020
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Members Present
Locksley Knibbs, Chair (2019-2021) Florida Gulf Coast University (Region 4) (2017-2021)
Amy Korthank, Chair ELP-AB, University of lowa (Region 6) (2018-2020)
Meagan Hagerty, Incoming Chair ELP-AB, University of Minnesota-Twin Cities (Region 6) (2020-2022)

A

utumn Grant, Wheaten College (Region 1) (2019-2021)

Quentin Alexander, Longwood University (Region 2) (2019-2021)

Ahmad Sims, Western Kentucky University (Region 3) (2018-2022)
Vonetta Hardy, University of Alabama at Birmingham (Region 4) (2019-2021)
Syndy Gilliam-Ulee, Florida A&M University (Region 4) (2020-2022)

Amy Brock, Auburn University (Region 4) (2020-2022)

Vonetta Hardy, University of Alabama at Birmingham (Region 4) (2019-2021)
Jonelle Golding, Michigan State University (Region 5) (2016-2020)

Mark Nelson, Oklahoma State University (Region 7) (2015-2021)

Jill Putman, Colorado State University (Region 10) (2019-2021)

Sarah Maddox, Colorado State University (Region 10) (2019-2021)

Leigh Cunningham, NACADA Executive Office Liaison

Members Absent
Michelle Smith Ware, Immediate Past Chair (2017-2019) University of Notre Dame (Region 5) (2013-2020)

Wanda Reyes-Dawes, Manchester Community College (Region 1) (2018-2020)

Lavonia Lewis, Henderson Community College (Region 2) (2020-2022)

JP Villavicencio, University of Wisconsin-Whitewater (Region 5) (2016-2020)
Ivette Barbosa, IUPUI (Region 5) (2018-2020)

Leonor Wangensteen, University of Notre Dame (Region 5) (2019-2021)

Joshua Adams, Texas Woman's University (Region 7) (2016-2022)
Lorna Hamill, University of Washington (Region 8) (2019-2021)
Tracy Pascua Dea, UC-Berkeley (Region 9) (2019-2021)

Discussion Items

Locksley reviewed his Administration Division Report

Locksley asked for input on how often the group should meet to build and keep momentum.
o ACTION ITEM —the group voted to set a monthly meeting on the third Monday of each month at 10am Central
time, but Locksley asked Leigh to follow up with the members who are not here to see if that is viable for them.

Locksley introduced and welcomed incoming members: Meagan, Syndy, Amy B., Lavonia
Locksley said farewell and thank you to outgoing members: Michelle, Amy K, Wanda, JP, Jonelle, Ivette
Conference Subcommittee Mark (Chair) — no updates; have been stalled due to COVID.
Locksley shared about the upcoming REI training pre-conference; some volunteers are still needed, and Locksley
can connect anyone who is interested. Also anyone in this group that is interested and would like to join the
training is welcome to join. (Jonelle sent the invitation link to the group.)

o lill asked about other areas of the RElI work that members of this committee might be involved in.

Locksley said there will be other opportunities.

Locksley shared some of the activities that can be expected during the Virtual Conference
Data Subcommittee - JP is going off the committee, so that chair position will be open if anyone is interested.
Structural Review Subcommittee — Locksley asked that anyone who would be interested in chairing this
subcommittee please let him know. This subcommittee may want to pursue developing a recommendation that
committee member and chair terms be longer than two years. (This would need to go to the Admin Div and then
up the leadership chain.)
Please direct anyone who might be a good member of the committee for the future to Locksley.
2021 NACADA Leadership Elections. Nominations for the IEC Chair for 2021-2023: Deadline October 31, 2020.


mailto:lknibbs@fgcu.edu
mailto:amy-korthank@uiowa.edu
mailto:mhagerty@umn.edu
mailto:grant_autumn@wheatoncollege.edu
mailto:alexanderqr@longwood.edu
mailto:asimsi@tnstate.edu
mailto:vhardy@uab.edu
mailto:syndy.gilliam@famu.edu
mailto:amybrock@auburn.edu
mailto:vhardy@uab.edu
mailto:goldingj@msu.edu
mailto:msnelson@okstate.edu
mailto:Jill.Putman@colostate.edu
mailto:Sarah.Maddox@colostate.edu
mailto:Leigh@ksu.edu
mailto:Michelle.Ware@nd.edu
mailto:WReyes-Dawes@mcc.commnet.edu
mailto:lavonia.lewis@kctcs.edu
mailto:villavicjp23@uww.edu
mailto:ibarbosa@iupui.edu
mailto:lwangens@nd.edu
mailto:jadams15@mail.twu.edu
mailto:lthamill@uw.edu
mailto:tdea74@gmail.com

